
Dates 2019/2020 

 
Some of you mentioned in your end of year surveys that it would be helpful to have more notice of school events. 

We have been working hard to firm up as many arrangements as we can. We will do our best not to alter the timing 

or dates of events, although sometimes this is beyond our control.  

You may notice that:  

 We are increasing, following your feedback, the number of events where you may wish to join your child in 

school for some exciting events.  

 The Harvest Festival will be for years R, 1 & 2 and their parents.  

 The Festival of Remembrance will be for years 3, 4, 5 & 6 and their parents.  

 The Nativity will be performed by year R with year 5 as narrators.  

 The end of year School Show will be performed by years 3, 4, 5, & 6 and attended by parents of pupils in 

those year groups.  

In addition, each class may plan their own additional events such as fundraisers and school trips.  

As you can see, we are looking forward to an exciting academic year ahead.  

 
2019 

Tuesday 24th September – KS1 Reading and Phonics Meeting – 3.30pm 
Wednesday 25th September - School Photos 
Monday 30th - 4th Oct - Year 5 & 6 - Ironbridge Residential 
Monday 7th October – School Disco with Skittleman - years 1 to 6 - 4.30pm – 6pm 
Thursday 10th Oct - 2 Johns Online Safety Parents Session 6.30pm – 8pm 
Wednesday 9th October - Pupil Flu Immunisation 
Wednesday 16th-23rd October – Scholastic Book Fair - 3.30pm 
Monday 21st October – Parent/Teacher Consultations - 1.30pm – 8.00pm 
Thursday 24th October – Years R, 1 & 2 Harvest Festival (parents) – 10.30am 
Thursday 24th October – Years R, 1 & 2 Harvest Festival (senior citizens) – 1.45pm 
Friday 25th October – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day – Carve a pumpkin - 9.30-11.00am 
Friday 25th October – Awesome Art Celebration – 2.45pm 
Monday 28th October – 1st November – Half Term Break  
Monday 4th November – Non-Pupil Day 
Wednesday 6th November – Understanding Our Curriculum Parent Information Session 7.00pm – 8.00pm  
Thursday 7th November – EYFS Maths Parent Workshop – 3.30pm 
Monday 11th November – Anti-Bullying Week  - Odd Socks Day 
Monday 11th November – Years 3,4,5&6 Festival of Remembrance - 1.45pm 
Thursday 14th November - KS1 (years 1&2) Parental Maths Workshop – 3.30pm 
Friday 15th November – Children in Need- Non Uniform Day and Bake Sale  
Thursday 21st November – KS2 (years 3-6) Parental Maths Workshop – 3.30pm 
Friday 22nd November – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day – I love numbers - 9.30-11.00am 
Wednesday 4th December – 2020 Intake Prospective Parents Tour - 9.30am 
Friday 6th December – WHPSA Christmas Big Wrap – 1.45pm 
Wednesday 11th December – Year R - Nativity Parents - 2pm 
Thursday 12th December – Year R - Nativity & Social Event Senior Citizens - 1.45pm 
Friday 13th December - Christmas Jumper Day  
Monday 16th December – Oak Class Christmas Carol Tour (details to be confirmed) 
Tuesday 17th December – Whole School Christmas Dinner 
Wednesday 18th December – Southend Pantomime Trip - 1pm 
Thursday 19th December – Skittleman Disco (children can wear their Christmas jumper) - 1pm 
Friday 20th December – 3rd January 2020 Christmas Holidays 
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2020 

Monday 6th January – Non-Pupil Day 
Tuesday 7th January – First Day Back  
Tuesday 14th January – 2020 Intake Prospective Parent Tour - 9.30am 
Friday 17th January – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day - Inventors day - 9.30-11.00am 
Friday 24th January – Non-Pupil Day 
Friday 14th February – Awesome Art Celebration – 2.45pm 
Monday 17th February – 21st February – Half Term Break  
Monday 24th February – Parent Teacher/Consultations - 1.30pm – 8.00pm  
Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 
Thursday 5th March – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day – World Book day - 9.30-11.00am 
Monday 9-13th March – Science Week 
Friday 13th March – Sport Relief Event - 2pm 
Thursday 19th March - KS1 SATs Meeting – 9.00am 
Friday 20th March – Non-Pupil Day 
Monday 23rd March – Women in School Day 
Thursday 26th March – KS2 SATs Meeting – How to help your child – 3.30pm 
Thursday 2nd April – Year 1 Phonics Meeting – 9.00am 
Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April – Easter Holidays 
Thursday 23rd April – KS2 SATs Meeting – Assessment and reporting arrangements – 3.30pm 
Friday 1st May – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day – Traffic Light day - 9.30-11.00am 
Friday 1st May – KS1 SATS Month starts 
Monday 4th May – Star Wars Day – Dress as a Star Wars Character 
Thursday 7th May – VE Day Street Party  
Friday 8th May – Bank Holiday 
Monday 11th May – KS2 SATS Week 
Friday 22nd May – Awesome Art Celebration – 2.45pm 
Monday 25th May – Half Term Week 
Monday 8th June – Year 1 (and year 2 retakes) Phonics Screening Week 
Wednesday 17th June – Class Photos 
Friday 19th June – International Fair 
Monday 22nd June – Men in School Day 
Friday 26th June –Sports Day & Picnic Lunch (children may go home after lunch) - 10am -1.00pm approx.  
Friday 10th July – EYFS Spread the Happiness Day – Teddy Bear Picnic day - 9.30-11.00am 
Monday 13th July – Parent/Teacher Consultations – 1.30pm – 8.00pm 
Wednesday 15th July – Years 3,4,5 & 6 School Show – 7pm 
Thursday 16th July – Years 3,4,5 & 6 School Matinee – 1.30pm 
Thursday 16th July – Years 3,4,5 & 6 School Show – 7pm 
Monday 20th July – Year 6 Leavers Fete 
Tuesday 21st July – Year 6 Leavers Outing 
Wednesday 22nd July – Last day of Term 
 

 

 


